
 

 

Member Directory 
Tawas Bay Marina  

939 Lake Street 

Tawas City, MI 48763 

 

 

This directory is for the exclusive use of Tawas Bay Marina (TBM) Members. This is not to be used 

for marketing or mailings, other than those specifically approved by the TBM Board of Directors. 

Please contact the TBM Board Secretary for any needed edits and updates.   



1 

Harbor Master 

Herb & Gail Lorentz with Stella 

Phone: 989-745-1915 

email: tawasbaymarina@yahoo.com 

 

 

Dock Crew 

            Jay Valley 

Orion Sylvester        Evan Hurst           & Orion Sylvester            Elijah Sylvester          Uriah Young          
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1  

Jim & Janie Wilson 

P.O. Box 181  

Tawas City, MI 48764 

barrykemperata@gmail.com 

 

2 Forever Blue 

Jon & Laura Munger 

3677 Aaron Court 

White Lake, Mi 48383 

Jmunger@jonmungerpllc.com 

Lmunger@jonmungerpllc.com 

248-770-4991 

 
 

3  

Ray Stephens 

799 Hidden Ridge S.  

Midland, MI  48640 

 

4 Just  Floatin' 

Todd & Denise Schember 

 

 

 

 

5 Ida J 

Rick & Helen Bowen 

West Branch, MI 

Rentalrider@yahoo.com 

989-387-4679 

 

 

6 Dexterity 

David & Melissa Inmon 

david_inmon@yahoo.com 

 

 

7 Pair A Docs 

Alan Janssen/Furhut Janssen 

Furhut 480 Remington Ct. Fenton Mi 48430 

Alan 12233 Windchill Way Fenton MI 48430 

Furhutjanssen@gmail.com 

Furhut 810-701-9601 

Alan 810-241-6769 

 



TBM Directory - Version 2 - September 2023 
 

3 

8 Jammin Jimmy 

Jim & Linda Meyer 

1416 Angela Drive West  

Saginaw MI 

989-992-3640 

 

 

9 SeaNile 

Allen & Jasmine Tubbs 

tubbsall@gmail.com 

248-860-1883 

 

 

10  

See 9 

 

11  

Robert Grove 

4730 Peninsula Road  

P.O. Box 308  

Hale, MI  48739 

brek48739@yahoo.com 

 

12  

Jim & Dawn Niernberg 

4755 Nicole Ct  

Auburn, MI 48611 

dawnniernberg@gmail.com 

jniernb@gmail.com 

Jim 989-798-1364 

Dawn 989-205-6871 

 

13 Whirlwind 

Dennis & Michele O'Malley 

16417 Weber   

Holly  Michigan 48442 

Galleyomalley@gmail.com 

Galleyomalley260@gmail.com 

Dennis 248-467-4701 

Michele 810-813-0577 

 

 

14 Water Bug  

The Alabaster Group, Inc.,  

Dave Wentworth 

1929 Douglas Dr.  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

swent99@aol.com 

 

 

 

mailto:swent99@aol.com
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15  

Gregg & Maria Richards 

1418 S Cummings Road  

Davison, Mi 48423 

Mtocco@obryanlaw.net 

Gboss8694@gmail.com 

586-770-3770 

 

 

16 Dolittle  

Juan Lopez 

 

17 Point Blank Second Chance 

Pat DeBottis & Dj Oswald-DeBottis 

2517 Black Eagle Ridge  - L’Eagle Pointe 

Howell, MI 48843 

deannaj@charter.net 

 
 

 

18  

Paul & Jennifer Metevia 

1005 W. Lake Street, #3  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

metevia@chartermi.net 

Paul 989-295-0017 

Jennifer 989-245-6570 

 

 

19  

Thomas & Karen Arnold 

Cliff & Kristi Miller 

1065 S. Bay Drive  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

989-362-7855 

 

20  

Eric & Anne Partington 

507 Berkley Ave.  

Ann Arbor, MI  48103-5516 

ep-email@hotmail.com 

 

21  

Doug & Lisa Svarc 

1009 Meadow Dr 

Owosso, MI  48867 

svarc_douglas@hotmail.com 

989-980-1346 

 

22  

Adam & Natalie Woolf 

9645 Bernis Rd  

Ypsilanti, MI 48197 

adam@woolfaircraft.com 

734-834-7051 
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23  

Ron & Lorraine Justin 

13444 Peninsula Drive 

Traverse City, MI 49686 

ronaldmjustin@yahoo.com 

989-305-6583 

989-513-2479 

 

24 Aimless again 

Ron & Donna Glann 

1475 Ives Ave. 

Burton, MI 48509 

glann@att.net 

Donna 810-288-1015 

Ron 810-691-3568 

 

 

25  

William Webber 

683 S. Linwood Beach Road  

Linwood, MI 48634 

bfried30@hotmail.com 

989-793-1000 

 

26 Out N About 

Denise & Jeremy Polash 

12460 Ward Rd 

Chesaning, MI 48616 

Denisepolash@gmail.com 

989-763-1755 

989-763-0467 

 

27 LandAscaping 

Rob & Diane Garpiel 

Rob@garpielgroup.com 

drdarby16@gmail.com 

989 737-2661 

989 264-5485 

 

28  

See 27 

 

29 Insatiable 

Dave & Debbie Eddy 

6344 Snow Apple Dr.  

Clarkston Michigan 48346 

Insatiablei36@yahoo.com 

Debbieeddy62@yahoo.com 

248-343-5458 

 

 

30  

David Cook 

2460 Sanibel Hollow  

Holt, MI 48842-8731 

hoursaway1@comcast.net 

517-694-4457 
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31 Muscle Relaxer 3.0 

Mike & Debbie Russell 

668 Meadow Rd.   

Tawas City, MI 48763 

debbierussell01@hotmail.com 

mikehrussell85@yahoo.com 

Mike 989-751-8132 

Deb 989-751-2534 

 

32  

 

33 Infinity 

Bob, Debbie, and Alyssa Haynes 

502 E. Genesee St.  

Durand, MI 48429 

robert.haynes@cbre.com 

248-240-7990 

 

 

34  

 

35 Why Knot  

Jason Tisdale 

2419 Damman Drive, 102C  

Midland, MI 48640 

jtisdale33@gmail.com 

989-600-8704 

 

 

36  

Bryant Wilke 

P.O. Box 312  

Port Sanilac, MI 48469-0312 

bjw0323@yahoo.com 

989-737-4297 

 

37 Recovery Room 

Joseph & Marsha Holcomb 

1005 West Lake Street   

Tawas City, MI 48763 

Joseph1425@charter.net 

Marsha1425@charter.net 

989-297-8448 

989-297-1840 

 

 

mailto:jtisdale33@gmail.com
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38 Northern Passage 

Kyle & Lisa Cole 

kylecole@colesmachine.com 

Cole.lisa2018@gmail.com 

810-845-1290 

 

 

39 San-Mar 

Connie Dutcher & Mike Romosier 

Brneyedgirl99@gmail.com 

Mrmike351@gmail.com 

989-598-5100 

 

 

40 Bobber Anne 

Scott & Maria Fowler 

8992 Ora Lake Road  

Hale, MI 48739 

Maria.fowler71@gmail.com 

Scotthvac39@gmail.com 

989-260-2016 

989-254-7707 

 

 

41 Chara  

Jeffrey & Denise Jones 

116 N Baldwin Resort Rd  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

jjones-gb@comcast.net 

denisegb@comcast.net 

Jeff 516-666-3880 

Denise 810-577-4537 

 
 

42  

Aaron Pangborn 

3735 Parula Drive  

East Lansing, MI 48823 

aaronpangborn@gmail.com 
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43  

 

44  

Steven & Lanette VanWagenen 

360 HIllcrest Ave   

East Lansing MI. 48823 

wowlarry@aol.com 

xiiisd@aol.com 

517-490-3967 

 

45  

Debra Gross 

123 Pine Oaks Drive  

Prudenville, MI  48651 

 

46   

Don & Pat Spence 

7552 Stonevalley Bluff 

Clarkston, MI 48348 

dspence003@comcast.net 

248-819-9827 

 

  

47  

Kevin & Amy Salter 

8547 TimTam Trail  

Flushing, MI 48433 

ksalter71@gmail.com 

Saltera880@gmail.com 

Amy 810-730-0828 

Kevin 810-701-3824 

 

 

48 Kare-a-Way 

Wayne & Karen Dawson 

3426 Oakland Dr.  

Grand Blanc, MI 48507 

wkmdawson@aol.com (primary email) 

wkmdawson1972@gmail.com 

Home 810-695-0248  

Wayne 810-240-6946 

Karen 810-287-1763 

 

 

49  

Lori Schwartz & Mary Shifter-Schwartz 

500 Smith Street  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

caillou9363@me.com 
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50 Hideaway 

Dave & Patty Schantz 

920 Bischoff Rd 

Tawas City, MI. 48763 

schantzpatty@aol.com 

schantzhpm@aol .com 

989-820-0303 

 

 

51  

Dennis & Linda Whitney 

 

 

52  

Jean Smith 

3538 Whitehaven Pkwy NW  

Washington D.C. 20007 

lw2smith@gmail.com 

202-965-1440 

 

53 Lucid Dream 

Jeff Moelich (w/Augie in Pic) 

5192 AuSable Drive 

Hale, MI 48739 

ausablelake@gmail.com 

 

 

54  

Cory & Stacy Simmons 

205 Emery Street  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

 

55 Wild Horse 

Patrick & Kimberly Madden 

8959 Sussex Dr. 

White Lake, MI 48386 

Paddymaddog23@gmail.com 

248-202-1599 

 

56  

David & Stephanie Wentworth 

  

57  

David & Stephanie Wentworth 

 

58  

 

59  

David & Michelle Berry 

3692 Loon Lake Road  

Wixom, MI  48393 

berryfarming58@gmail.com 
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60 

See 126 

 

61  

Dennis & Jennifer Lojek 

Dennis.lojek@gmail.com 

Milam3ksr@yahoo.com 

Home 989-646-2087 

Den 609-744-9150 

Jen 989-305-1720 

 
 

62 Cha-Cha 

Kelly & Nina O'Loughlin 

3626 Brooks Rd 

East Tawas, MI 48730 

ninaoloughlin@outlook.com 

kellyoloughlin@msn.com 

Nina 303-931-3570 

Kelly 303-809-2125 

 

 

63 Jack’s Legend  

Rich & Penny Lamoria 

755 N. Lakeview Drive  

Hale, MI  48739 

 

64  

Rick & Carrie Germain 

3053 S. Nichols Rd. 

Lennon, MI. 48449 

rickjgermain@gmail.com 

carriegermain@gmail.com 

Rick 586-212-7130 

Carrie 810-516-0389 

 

65  

Rob & Jeanette Kehoe 

5041 Prestonwood Lane 

Flushing,MI 48433 

jeankeh@aol.com 

bldoff3889@aol.com 

810-516-6668 

810-516-1191 

 

 

66  

Masters, Michelle 

1021 W. Lake St. 

PO Box 112 

Tawas City, MI 48764 

Pinehavenresort@att.net 

734-261-5669 
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67  

Tom Murphy 

2950 Miller Road  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

BaysideMarine01@gmail.com 

989-362-3007 

 

68  

Timothy & Tina Doran 

151 N. Plank Road  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

tinadoran@yahoo.com 

 

69  

Len & Karen Vervaecke 

307 E. Bay Street  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

586-219-1850 

 

70  

Mark & Lynn Frikker 

 

71  

See 70 

 

72  

Deann Walter 

135 Anna Drive  

Tawas City, MI 48764-0746 

989-362-3821 

 

73  

Richard Douglass 

1151 Crocker Blvd  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

richard.douglass@gmail.com 

810-599-4642 

 

74  

Heath Pyles 

5601 Evaline St  

Las Vegas, NV  89120 

 

75 In the Vortex 

Brian & Elaine McMurray 

1045 Bay Drive  

Tawas City MI 48763 

McMurrayBrian@msn.com 

ElaineKCurley@hotmail.com 

Elaine 989-984-7743 

Brian 989-984-7643 

 

 

76  

Matt & Denise Ovadek 

77 SunBurn 

Ken & Sheila Wisniewski 

Sheila.wisniewski@comcast.net 

Ken.wisniewski@icloud.com 

Sheila 810-241-3025 

Ken 810-240-8905 

 

78  

See 76 

 

79  

Bob Truesdell 

63 Fairwood  

Pleasantridge, MI 48069 
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80  

Bob & Jo May 

1521 Douglas Drive 

Tawas City, MI 48763 

bobbytmay@aol.com 

studleyjo@gmail.com 

248-396-6780 

989-305-0734 

 

81  

See 80  

 

82  

Cheryl Bingham 

560 M-55 #41 

Tawas City, MI 48763 

spike.00758@yahoo.com 

989-362-8217 

 

83  

Chip & Janelle (Carter & Ainsley) Tischer 

3095 Honor Drive  

Rochester Hills MI 48309 

and 

311 W. Lake St, #11  

Tawas MI 48763 

Janelleandchip@aol.com 

Chiptischer@yahoo.com 

Janelle 586-201-9192 

Chip 248-709-5939 

 

 

84  

Greg & Tina Smith 

7170 Timberline Drive  

Flint, MI  48507 

Greg 517-712-0934 

 

85  

Carol Quinn 

425 Moross Rd  

Grosse Pointe, MI 48236-2940 

docq5446@aol.com 

313-407-8662 

 

86  

Daniel & Kim Murphy 

551 Lakewood  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

ts-a@tawasappliance.com 

989-362-2388 

 

87  

William & Rebecca Hoerner 

5925 MacMillan Way  

Lansing, MI 48911 

Billhoerner3@gmail.com 

whoerner@comcast.net 

Bill 517-285-9086 

Becky 517-230-1461 

 

88  

Pamela Willis 

1151 Bay Drive  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

pamwillis61@yahoo.com 
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89 Wee Kan 

Bruce & Liz Gage 

Gageeliza@aol.com 

Gagebr@aol.com 

810-919-7720 

 

 

90  

Ryan & Lisa Godau 

681 Akehurst Ln 

White Lake, MI 48386 

Ryan@rsgit.com 

248-565-5585 

 

91  

 

92  

Robert Remington 

4678 Galaxy Lane  

Cincinnati, OH 45244 

alldarems@gmail.com 

 

93  

Martin Brummeler & Cory Brummeler 

111 E. Bay Street  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

 

93  

Ed & Cathy Johnson (Lessees) 

Midland, MI 

edwardjohnson783@yahoo.com 

989-513-3158 

 

94  

Ken & Cherie McKenzie 

911 W. Lake St unit 1  

Tawas City,Mi 49763 

kencher@charter.net 

989-326-2577 

 
 

95  

Lisa B. Heinz 

1100 Leddy Road  

Saginaw, MI 48603 

989-239-0731 

 

96 boat with no name 

Douglas & Brenda Toska 

3475 Saginaw Street  

National City, Michigan 48748 

Toska.douglas@gmail.com 

989-820-8380 
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97  

Linda L. Johnson 

2600 Grace Ct.  

Saginaw, MI 48603 

djstadni@charter.net 

989-792-7481 

 

98 Great White B 

Steven Sorenson & Cheryl Reger 

Tevsorn@aol.com 

Cheryl.reger05@gmail.com 

 

99  

Derek & Diane Slupka 

10173 Creekwood Trail  

Davisburg, MI 48350 

deslupka@comcast.net 

248-241-6476 

 

100 Zydeco 

Ron & Jane Tucker 

4851 Basswood 

Saginaw, MI 48603 

jtucker64@sbcglobal.net 

Jane 989-280-0507 

Ron 989-280-6444 

 

101  

Tom, Sandy & Shannon Ryan 

2205 Douglas Dr.  

Tawas City, MI 48763 

t4ryan@gmail.com 

smcphee248@aol.com 

Tom 248-600-2272 

Sandy 586-413-1614 

 
 

102  

See 126 

 

103  

Dustin & Heather Chatt 

1861 N Shore Dr.  

National City MI 48748 

Chatts4@live.com 

989-909-0183 

 

 

104  

Joe & Michell Bettega 

1220 Loffman Woods Road  

East Tawas, MI 48730 

michellbettega@sbcglobal.net 

989-362-2932 
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105  

Lance Pfenninger 

3575 E. Douglas Drive  

Midland, MI 48742 

lance.pfenninger@dupont.com 

989-615-1515 

 

106  

MARINA OWNED 

 

107  

MARINA OWNED 

 

108 Running Arens 

Robert (Beav) & Kristie Arens - Connor & 

Alaina 

234 Granada Dr.  

White Lake, MI 48386 

Rarens@comcast.net 

Kristiearens@comcast.net 

947-201-7874 

248-320-8656 

 

109 Green Go$ 

Barry  Vasher 

6041 Rolling Green Drive  

Grand Blanc, MI 48439 

barryvasher@yahoo.com 

 

 

110  

 

111 Sandy Kaye 

Dennis & Sandra Nering 

13279 Kimberly 

Southgate, MI  48195 

snering@gmail.com 

734-282-8550 

 

112  

Juan Lopez 

 

113 GOOD DEAL 

Glenn Buege 

1842 AuSable Point Road 

East Tawas - Mi , 48730 

Glennbuege@glennbuege.com 

Abw@glennbuege.com 

517-881-4100 

 

114  

John & Karen Benson 

1200 Harford Town Dr.  

Abingdon, MD 21009 

activate4me@gmail.com 

 

115 New Beginnings 

Crist Hodges 

320 Swanson Rd  

Saginaw, MI  48609-6925 
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116  

Rick Monk 

P.O. Box 318  

Bridgeport, MI 48722 

rick@monkinsurance.com 

989-239-6160 

 

117 Gone Rogue 

Ron, Monica & Ellie McPhee 

Ron 248-880-3058 

Monica 586-246-9507 

rmcphee@gmail.com 

mlmcphee@gmail.com 

 

 

118 Sunshine 

Mark & Laurie DeBeau 

1344 Bay Dr  

Tawas City Mi 48763 

 

119 Hydrotherapy 

Craig & Lou Whetter 

Keith & Anita Whetter 

35 Landing 

Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 

ctwhetter@aol.com 

whetterk@gmail.com 

Craig  949-395-9941 

Keith 602-418-1483 

 

120 Sea Mist 

Cliff & Kim Owens & our dog Harbour (she) 

8151 Caribou Lake Lane 

Clarkston, Mi 48346 

Cliffandkimowens@hotmail.com 

Kimberly.owens@live.com 

Cliff 248-856-8260 

Kim: 248-420-4506 

 

 

121 Knot on Call 

Joseph & Barbara Yacison 

1613 Foxwood Court  

Midland, MI 48642 

 

122  

 

123 Nautical Mischief 

Linda Larson 

Gary & Tina Pictured 

201 Burgundy  

Roscommon, MI 48653 

Linda_boynton@msn.com 

989-821-4305 
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124  

Michael & Julie McAlindon 

1218 Sussex Drive  

Kingsport, TN 37660-5876 

mjmcalindon@yahoo.com 

989-941-9997 

 

125  

John & Teresa Spencer 

120 Brighton Road  

Springfield, OH 45504 

jspencer@spencerlegaloffice.com 

937-605-2463 

 

126 Presidential Sweet 

Bruce & Sue Beckett 

4108 Dyckman 

Midland, MI 48640 

Sbroop@aol.com 

Bbeckett@Ekolu.com 

Sue 989-239-5184 

Bruce 989-239-5189 

 

 

127 The Rascal Too 

Kevin Kniebbe, Sumi Yang & Benjamin 

36 E. Corral Dr.  

Saginaw, MI 48638 

kevin.kniebbe@knightfm.com 

passion.sumi@gmail.com 

989-326-6075 

989-332-3446 

 

128 Holly Grace 

Tyler Johnson 

9410 Island Dr 

Goodrich, Mi 48438 

Ty@tojohnson.com 

248-494-1312 

 

129 On the Fly 

Doug & Sheree Campbell 

1048 S Bay Dr 

Tawas City, MI 48763 

Campdoc3@gmail.com 

Campdoc3@aol.com 

989-310-6378 

248-872-8994 
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Slip Plaques Available - $60 plus 

shipping (or can pick up in 

Holly) 

Order at the following website: 
https://milaserengraving.com/shop/
ols/categories/company-ordering 

 

Once at this site, scroll down on 

the left and choose Tawas Bay 

Marina under Company 

Ordering. 

Please note: These are 

unvarnished, you will need to 

apply protectant. 

https://milaserengraving.com/shop/ols/categories/company-ordering
https://milaserengraving.com/shop/ols/categories/company-ordering

